503546364 10/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3592991 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BELGACEM HABA	04/03/2013
RICHARD DEWITT CRISP	04/16/2013
WAEL ZOHNI	04/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVENSAS CORPORATION
Street Address:	3025 ORCHARD PARKWAY
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14775119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4083216060

Email: kperricone@tessera.com
Correspondent Name: INVENSAS CORPORATION
Address Line 1: 3025 ORCHARD PARKWAY

Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT DEPT.

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IN001-0076-US-03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER W. LATTIN

SIGNATURE: /Christopher W. Lattin/

DATE SIGNED: 10/29/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=IN001-0076-US-03_Parent-Assignment#page1.tif source=IN001-0076-US-03_Parent-Assignment#page2.tif source=IN001-0076-US-03_Parent-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503546364 REEL: 036916 FRAME: 0204

	PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified
ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) TIPI 3.8-880
Whereas, I, Belgacem Haba 2702 Orchard Parkway; San Jose, California 95134	of
2702 Ofchard Parkway, San Jose, Camornia 95154	
hereafter referred to as Assignor, have with others invented certain new and u	seful improvements in
for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed o Application Number 61/798,475	n March 15, 2013
for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was execute	d on , and
Whereas, Invensas Corporation	
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing addres 2702 Orchard Parkway; San Jose, California 95134 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	s is
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor here assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and invention and the aforesaid provisional patent application and all original, divisipant, substitute or reissue applications and patents applicat for or granted therefund all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applicationally priority or benefit of the aforesald provisional application pursuant to a right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trarequested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to sathe entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representa agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interfered which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all law and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assig protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said by said assignee.	d all other countries in and to said onal, continuation, continuation-in- for in the United States of America ions and patents for said invention ny law or treaty, and including the demarks is hereby authorized and iid assignee herein, as assignee of tives, heirs and assigns do hereby I original, divisional, continuation, d all assignments thereof to said all facts known to the undersigned nees or other legal proceedings in ful papers, make all rightful oaths, gns and nominees to obtain patent applications to be borne and paid
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filling data application when known.	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
State of California $\frac{1}{20/3}$ (Date) SS:	Ham
(Date)	(Signature)
State of California) SS:	
[County or Jan (a Clara)	factory evidence to be the person hat he/she executed the same in
i certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Californi true and correct.	a that the foregoing paragraph is
WITNESS my hand and official seal	JENNIFER KOSTIC Commission # 1934890 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County NAY ARMARA Expires Jun 1, 2015

3089736

	PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified		
ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL APPLICATION	TIP1 3.8-880		
Whereas, I, Richard Dewitt Crisp	of		
2702 Orchard Parkway; San Jose, California 95134			
hereafter referred to as Assignor, have with others invented certain new and uRECONFIGURABLE POP	useful improvements in		
X for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed o Application Number 61/798,475	n <u>March 15, 2013</u>		
for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was execute	d on, and		
Whereas, Invensas Corporation			
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 2702 Orchard Parkway; San Jose, California 95134 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid provisional patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid provisional application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.			
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date application when known.			
Aprice 16,2013 /20			
State of California) SS:	(Signature)		
State of California) SS: County of <u>SANTA CULTA</u>)			
On April 16, 2013 , before me, Afrin A Princone, Datary Public personally appeared Richard Dewitt Crisp, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within, instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her-authorized capacity, and that by his/her-signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.			
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California	a that the foregoing paragraph is		
true and correct.	KAREN A. PERRICONE		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Gommission # 1890143		
	Santa Clara County 至 Yy-Ca中民上Expires May 18, 2014		
LD-524\			

PATENT REEL: 036916 FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) TIPI 3.8-880
NAIL 1 NAG al 7-abrai	
Whereas, I, <u>Wael Zohni</u> 2702 Orchard Parkway; San Jose, California 95134	of of
hereafter referred to as Assignor, have with others invented certain new and u RECONFIGURABLE POP	useful improvements in
for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed of Application Number 61/798,475	
for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was execute	ed on, and
Whereas, Invensas Corporation	
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address 2702 Orchard Parkway; San Jose, California 95134 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	ss ís
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.0 is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor here assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and invention and the aforesaid provisional patent application and all original, divisional, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted thereful and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applicate claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid provisional application pursuant to a right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tra requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to sate the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representationagree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferer which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all law and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assig protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said by said assignee.	d'all other countries in and to said onal, continuation, continuation-infor in the United States of America ions and patents for said invention inly law or treaty, and including the demarks is hereby authorized and id assignee herein, as assignee of tives, heirs and assigns do hereby I original, divisional, continuation, diall assignments thereof to said all facts known to the undersigned noes or other legal proceedings in ful papers, make all rightful oaths, gns and nominees to obtain patent
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing dat application when known.	•
4/3/(3 (1) al	(Signature)
State of California) SS:	evidence to be the person whose the executed the same in his/her
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Californi true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official separation of the State of Californi true and correct. (Notary Public)	a that the foregoing paragraph is JENNIFER KOSTIC Commission # 1934890 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County COMMISSIANES Jun 1, 2015

PATENT REEL: 036916 FRAME: 0207

RECORDED: 10/29/2015